

Jack E. Jirak Deputy General Counsel

Mailing Address: NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

> o: 919.546.3257 f: 919.546.2694

jack.jirak@duke-energy.com

July 2, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

RE: Notice of Duke Energy Progress, LLC and Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC's ISOP Forum
Docket No. E-100, Sub 165

Dear Ms. Campbell:

I write to notify the Commission and interested parties that Duke Energy Progress, LLC and Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC (collectively, the "Companies") have scheduled a virtual forum to provide an update on Integrated System & Operations Planning ("ISOP") work as well as an overview of the planned Carolinas Transmission & Distribution Climate Risk & Resiliency Study.

The virtual ISOP Forum will be held **July 27, 2021 from 1:00 – 5:00 p.m.** The Companies will send registration information along with additional agenda details in the weeks ahead, and will also post the registration link on the ISOP Reference Information Portal at https://www.duke-energy.com/ISOP. For questions regarding the forum, please contact ISOP-Engagement@Duke-Energy.com.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Jack E. Jirak

cc: Parties of Record

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC's Notice of ISOP Forum, in Docket No. E-100, Sub 165, has been served by electronic mail, hand delivery or by depositing a copy in the United States mail, postage prepaid to parties of record:

This the 2nd day of July, 2021.

Jack E. Jirak

Deputy General Counsel Duke Energy Corporation P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

(919) 546-3257

Jack.jirak@duke-energy.com